CHRISTINE EDWARDS

ARTIST

TECHNICAL SKILLS

artce.us

DESIGNER

Scenic and Fine Art Painting

Drafting

Scenic Design and Construction

Carpentry
Welding
Sewing

Costume Design and Construction

PROP MASTER, PROP DESIGNER, CONSTRUCTION

The Seagull

Cabaret

The Velveteen Rabbit

A Raisin in the Sun

Life is a Dream

The Good Person of Szechwan
Spring Awakening
Tempest

Oh What a Lovely War
McBeth

It's a Wonderful Nutcracker
Hay Fever

Evita

Hamlet

Main Masters Projects
Woods

Summer of 42

Evita

Far East

Last Night of Ballyhoo

2019 pre-production
2019 pre-production

2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2003-2005
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001

CRAFTSMAN TEACHER

Sculpting

Pattern Making

Pottery

lllustration

Prop Design and Construction
Set Decorating

Costume Crafts

Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
ODC Dance Company
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Menlowe Ballet

Stanford Repertory
Stanford Taps Main Stage
Stanford Taps

Stanford University MA
Theatre Works

Theatre Works

Broadway by the Bay
Theatre Works

Theatre Works



Grapes of Wrath 2001 Theatre Works

Floyd Collins 2001 Theatre Works
Prop Shop 1999-2001 American Conservatory Theatre
COMMUNITY/ VOLUNTEER PROJECTS
Book-drop Art Contest 2018 Redwood City Library Book-drop Design
Chalk Full of Fun 2018 Redwood City Arts Foundation, Chalk Art
The Town of Kingdom 2018 Orion Elementary School, Set Design
School Mural Project 2017 Orion Elementary School
Art In Action Docent 2009-2018 Redwood City School District
San Carlos Arroyo School
Authors Banner 2009-2017 Author lllustrator Fair, Redwood City
Original Class Art Project 2009-2016 Orion Elementary School Annual Fundraiser
What it is like to be a 2016 Girl Scout Troop 26469 Lecture/portfolio
Professional Artist show
A Midsummer Night's Dream 2016 Orion Elementary School, Set Design/ Scenic
Painting
Chalk Full of Fun 2015 Redwood City Arts Foundation, Chalk Art
School Mural Project 2015 Orion Elementary School
Art grant recipient 2015 Philanthropic Ventures, 5th grade clay
project, Orion Elementary School
Seussical Jr. 2012 Redwood City Youth Theatre- Prop Design

and Construction

SET DESIGN, SET CONSTRUCTION, SCENIC PAINTING

Santa Float Redesign 2017-present Los Altos Festival of Lights
Coppelia 2015 Bay Pointe Ballet Co.
Kaspar 2003 Stanford Drama
Masters Thesis Productions 2002-2005 Stanford Drama
Woyzeck 2002 Magic Theatre

His Majesty Mr. Keen 1998 California Repertory Co.
The Tempest 1997 University Players
Yellow Jack 1997 University Players

Little Women 1997 Synthasix Theatre

For Colored Women Who Have 1996 University Players
Commited Suicide..

The Comedy of Errors 1996 Ohio State University
Yellow Moon Rising 1996 Ohio State University
Princess and the Pea 1995 Tibbits Opera House

The Little Mermaid 1995 Tibbits Popcorn Theatre



The Magic Act 1994 New Venture Theatre
Getting Out 1994 Ashland University

EDUCATION, AWARDS, PUBLISHED WORK

Designing Shakespeare’s the Tempest published 1999 Research Gate

MFA Masters of Fine Art in Technical Theatre, California State University Long Beach 1998
USITT United States Institute for Theatre Technology, Young Designers Award 1998
USITT/USA Prague Quadrennial, Young Designers Award, international design forum. Prague,
Czech Republic

The Children's Theatre Company, Minneapolis MN - Internship 1997

Ohio State University Masters Program - Set Design 1994-1996

Cobalt Studios Scene Painting Program, White Lake, NY 1996

Ashland University, Bachelors of Science -Technical Theater and Commercial Art 1995

Art institute of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh PA, Associates- Industrial Design and Technology 1993

EMPLOYMENT

TAPS Stanford University Theatre Arts and Performance Studies- Properties Master
2013-Present

Foster City Pottery Studio- Studio Assistant 2006-2011

Stanford Drama Masters Program- Masters students thesis design/production advisor
2003-2005

Theatre Works- Props Master and Construction 2001-2003

ACT American Conservatory Theatre 1999-2001

REFERENCES
Ross Williams Tina Mercer Carolina Webster Erik Sunderman
Director of Special Principal at Roosevelt Redwood City Technical Director
Projects Elementary School Community Member  TAPS Stanford
Stage Rigging, Redwood City, CA and Volunteer University Theatre
Redwood City,CA (650)520-0508 Redwood City, CA Department
(650)740-3933 (650)743-7593 Palo Alto, CA

(650)723-2646



