CHRISTINE EDWARDS

artce.us

ARTIST

DESIGNER CRAFTSMAN TEACHER

TECHNICAL SKILLS

Scenic and Fine Art Painting	Sculpting
Drafting	Pattern Making
Scenic Design and Construction	Pottery
Carpentry	Illustration
Welding	Prop Design and Construction
Sewing	Set Decorating
Costume Design and Construction	Costume Crafts

PROP MASTER, PROP DESIGNER, CONSTRUCTION

2019 pre-production	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2019 pre-production	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2018	ODC Dance Company
2018	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2018	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2017	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2016	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2015	Menlowe Ballet
2015	Stanford Repertory
2014	Stanford Taps Main Stage
2014	Stanford Taps
2003-2005	Stanford University MA
2002	Theatre Works
2002	Theatre Works
2002	Broadway by the Bay
2002	Theatre Works
2001	Theatre Works
	2019 pre-production 2018 2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2016 2015 2015 2015 2014 2014 2003-2005 2002 2002 2002 2002

Grapes of Wrath	2001	Theatre Works			
Floyd Collins	2001				
Prop Shop	1999-20	001 American Conservatory Theatre			
COMMUNITY/ VOLUNTEER PROJECTS					
Book-drop Art Contest	2018	Redwood City Library Book-drop Design			
Chalk Full of Fun	2018	Redwood City Arts Foundation, Chalk Art			
The Town of Kingdom	2018	Orion Elementary School, Set Design			
School Mural Project	2017	Orion Elementary School			
Art In Action Docent	2009-2018	Redwood City School District San Carlos Arroyo School			
Authors Banner	2009-2017	Author Illustrator Fair, Redwood City			
Original Class Art Project	2009-2016	Orion Elementary School Annual Fundraiser			
What it is like to be a Professional Artist	2016	Girl Scout Troop 26469 Lecture/portfolio show			
A Midsummer Night's Dream	2016	Orion Elementary School, Set Design/ Scenic Painting			
Chalk Full of Fun	2015	Redwood City Arts Foundation, Chalk Art			
School Mural Project	2015	Orion Elementary School			
Art grant recipient	2015	Philanthropic Ventures, 5th grade clay project, Orion Elementary School			
Seussical Jr.	2012	Redwood City Youth Theatre- Prop Design and Construction			

SET DESIGN, SET CONSTRUCTION, SCENIC PAINTING

Santa Float Redesign	2017-present	Los Altos Festival of Lights
Coppelia	2015	Bay Pointe Ballet Co.
Kaspar	2003	Stanford Drama
Masters Thesis Productions	2002-2005	Stanford Drama
Woyzeck	2002	Magic Theatre
His Majesty Mr. Keen	1998	California Repertory Co.
The Tempest	1997	University Players
Yellow Jack	1997	University Players
Little Women	1997	Synthasix Theatre
For Colored Women Who Have Commited Suicide	1996	University Players
The Comedy of Errors	1996	Ohio State University
Yellow Moon Rising	1996	Ohio State University
Princess and the Pea	1995	Tibbits Opera House
The Little Mermaid	1995	Tibbits Popcorn Theatre

The Magic Act	1994	New Venture Theatre
Getting Out	1994	Ashland University

EDUCATION, AWARDS, PUBLISHED WORK

Designing Shakespeare's the Tempest published 1999 Research Gate MFA Masters of Fine Art in Technical Theatre, California State University Long Beach 1998 USITT United States Institute for Theatre Technology, Young Designers Award 1998 USITT/USA Prague Quadrennial, Young Designers Award, international design forum. Prague, Czech Republic The Children's Theatre Company, Minneapolis MN - Internship 1997

Ohio State University Masters Program - Set Design 1994-1996

Cobalt Studios Scene Painting Program, White Lake, NY 1996

Ashland University, Bachelors of Science -Technical Theater and Commercial Art 1995

Art institute of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh PA, Associates- Industrial Design and Technology 1993

EMPLOYMENT

TAPS Stanford University Theatre Arts and Performance Studies- Properties Master 2013-Present Foster City Pottery Studio- Studio Assistant 2006-2011 Stanford Drama Masters Program- Masters students thesis design/production advisor 2003-2005 Theatre Works- Props Master and Construction 2001-2003

ACT American Conservatory Theatre 1999-2001

REFERENCES

Ross Williams Director of Special Projects Stage Rigging, Redwood City,CA (650)740-3933

Tina Mercer Principal at Roosevelt Redwood City Elementary School Redwood City, CA (650)520-0508

Carolina Webster Community Member and Volunteer Redwood City, CA (650)743-7593

Erik Sunderman Technical Director TAPS Stanford University Theatre Department Palo Alto, CA (650)723-2646